

Court No. - 50

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3211 of 1985

Appellant :- Jamil & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- J.N. Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Vijay Lakshmi,J.

No one is present on behalf of the appellants even in the revised call.

Learned A.G.A. is present.

This appeal is pending since the year 1985.

Shri J.N. Chaturvedi, Advocate whose name is printed in the cause list as learned counsel for the appellants is no more.

Issue notice to the appellants through C.J.M. Rampur to engage some other counsel. C.J.M. Rampur is also directed to enquire into the matter that whether the appellants are dead or alive and to submits its report by the next date fixed.

List on 23.3.2018.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order by FAX to C.J.M. Rampur for strict compliance.

Order Date:-16.2.2018-SB