

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3211 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Jamil & Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** J.N. Chaturvedi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.**

List revised. Case called out.

None present for the appellants. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

On perusal of the file, it is revealed that the appeal is pending since 1985. On 16.2.2018, no-one has appeared on behalf of the appellant and notice was issued to the appellant to engage some other Counsel.

As per office report dated 31.10.2018, report has not been received back in compliance of order dated 16.2.2018

Issue fresh notice to the appellants through C.J.M, Rampur and report be called in terms of order dated 16.2.2018.

List this case on **17.12.2018**.

**(Ved Prakash Vaish, J.)**

**Order Date :-** 1.11.2018

Savita