

Court No. - 28

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3211 of 1985

Appellant :- Jamil & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- J.N. Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Office report dated 15.12.2018 indicates that appellant No. 3, Babban Khan is no more.

Accordingly appeal filed on his behalf is abated.

Learned counsel for the appellants No. 1 and 2 prays for adjournment of the case.

List after six weeks along with the record.

Order Date :- 17.12.2018

Ishrat