

**Court No. - 72**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3211 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Jamil And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** J.N. Chaturvedi, Imran Mabood Khan, Mohit Behari Mathur

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

As per office report dated 10.08.2022, notices have been served upon appellant nos. 1 & 2.

The appeal in respect of appellant no.3, Babban Khan has already been abated vide order dated 17.12.2018 of this Court.

Lower court record has been received.

Let paper book be prepared within 15 days.

List this case on 30.08.2022 for final hearing.

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date fixed in ordinary circumstances.

**Order Date :-** 11.8.2022

Vikas