

**Court No. - 88**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3211 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Jamil And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** J.N. Chaturvedi, Imran Mabood Khan, Mohit Behari Mathur

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

As per office report, paper book is ready.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to obtain the paper book from the office as per rule.

List on 26.09.2022.

**Order Date :-** 6.9.2022

Jyotsana