



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3211 of 1985

Jamil And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Imran Mabood Khan, J.N. Chaturvedi,
Mohit Behari Mathur
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 12.12.2025.

Meanwhile learned AGA shall obtain detention certificate of appellant Nos 1 and 2.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

November 15, 2025
Anand