



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3211 of 1985

Jamil And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Imran Mabood Khan, J.N. Chaturvedi,
Mohit Behari Mathur

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Ms. Shweta Pandey, Advocate has filed a *vakalatnama* on behalf of the appellants today. It is taken on record. The office shall show the name of Ms. Shweta Pandey in the day's cause list on the appellant's side.

Learned Additional Government Advocate for the State is present.

List on **11.02.2026**.

The office is directed to prepare the paper book along with the typed copy of oral evidence which is not readable.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

January 29, 2026

Prashant D.