



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3211 of 1985

Jamil And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Imran Mabood Khan, J.N. Chaturvedi,
Mohit Behari Mathur
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. Office is directed to provide a copy of the paper-book to Ms. Shweta Pandey, learned counsel for the appellants on usual charges.
2. List this appeal on 16.04.2026 for final hearing.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

April 1, 2026
Manish Himwan